PLAINS AR MUSEUM

Plains Art Museum to Celebrate Several New Exhibitions with Reception

Press Release

For Immediate Release (October 2018)

Fargo, N.D. – On Thursday, November 8th from 7-9pm, Plains Art Museum will host its Fall Exhibition Reception. These events are parties to connect with other people and to celebrate new exhibitions. There is no dress code for the Fall Exhibition Reception at the Museum and everyone is invited. The event is a free benefit for Museum members, exhibiting artists, and all Native American artists; \$5 for students; and \$10 for the general public. Delicious and free hors d'oeuvres will be provided by Milk Made, Orkestar Bez Ime will bring some truly unique music, and a quality cash bar will be available.

Several exhibiting artists will be in attendance at the reception. New exhibitions at the Museum include *Zoran Mojsilov: Time Machine, On Place: Three Views of the Land, Cone Pack Invitational: A Place at the Table, Printober: College Print Exchange, Morph: The Mannequin Project, and Creative Educators: Recent Work by Plains Art Museum Teaching Artists.* These new exhibitions reflect a wide range of artistic innovations and traditions – providing something for nearly everyone.

Plains Art Museum is the largest art museum in the Dakotas and Western Minnesota. It is general admission free and educationally-focused thanks to strong and growing support from over 800 households and businesses. The Museum manages a permanent collection of over 4,000 objects, organizes and presents dozens of annual exhibitions, facilitates public art projects, and leads over 200 educational programs and experiences for all ages each year. The Museum, and its Katherine Kilbourne Burgum Center for Creativity, is located at 704 First Avenue North in downtown Fargo. For more information about visiting or supporting your art museum, visit plainsart.org.



Contact: Andrew J. Maus, Director & CEO, 701.551.6123, amaus@plainsart.org

Installation view of Cone Pack Invitational: A Place at the Table, Plains Art Museum, September 2018

704 First Avenue North Fargo North Dakota 701.551.6100 • plainsart.org

